OP \$290,00 264331

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duro-Dyne Corporation		09/19/1979	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duro Dyne East Corp.	
Street Address:	130 Route 10	
City:	Farmingdale	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11735	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643317	DYNA-TITE
Registration Number:	1372123	RIB PINS
Registration Number:	0934350	CLIP-PINS
Registration Number:	0862365	DURO-ZONE
Registration Number:	0852743	RAPIT
Registration Number:	0711229	"WEDGE-LOC"
Registration Number:	0709355	METAL-FAB
Registration Number:	0709354	ECON-O-FAB
Registration Number:	0709067	DURO-DYNE
Registration Number:	0674997	OPAX
Registration Number:	0677706	VANE-RAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)202-5199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004439 FRAME: 0539

900179568

Phone: 212-584-1990 Email: augusta@sutto

augusta@suttonmagidoff.com

Correspondent Name: Barry G. Magidoff Sutton Magidoff LLP

Address Line 1: 909 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 27th Floor

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42738.010000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry G. Magidoff

Signature: /Barry G. Magidoff/

Date: 12/22/2010

Total Attachments: 1 source=certific#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004439 FRAME: 0540

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DURO-DYNE CORPORATION

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 805 of the

Business Corporation Law, the undersigned, President and

Assistant Secretary of DURO-DYNE CORPORATION, hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is

DURO-DYNE CORPORATION

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed by the Department of State, Albany, New York, on the 23rd day of September, 1954.

THIRD: That the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected by this Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name, is hereby amended to read as follows;

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is

DURO DYNE EAST CORP."

FOURTH: That the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares entitled to vote on an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto sign our names and affirm that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury, this 19th day of September, 1979.

DURO-DYNE CORPORATION

Milton Hinden

Myron L. Shapiro

tiel fer Fres

Asst. Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004439 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 12/22/2010